## Southern Field Days Hamper Prize Draw Terms and Conditions



- 1. SBS Bank and McCulloch & Partners are offering the chance to win one of 3 prize hampers (the "**Prize**").
- 2. The prize draw will be run daily during the 2020 Southern Field Days from 12 February 2020 to 14 February 2020.
- 3. Each prize draw will be for one Prize.
- 4. To enter a daily prize draw, entrants must:
  - a. complete and submit the entry form available from either the SBS Bank or McCulloch & Partners stands at the 2020 Southern Field Days before 4.45pm on the day of the prize draw; and
  - b. have not previously won a Prize in this prize draw
- 5. Only one entry in each daily prize draw per person is allowed. This competition is not available to staff of the SBS Banking Group, McCulloch & Partners or their immediate family.
- 6. The daily Prize winner will be drawn at 5pm each day of the 2020 Southern Field Days. The Prize winner will be contacted by phone by SBS Bank.
- 7. The Prize is not transferable and cannot be exchanged for cash. The judges' decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 8. Each Prize winner hereby consents to any photography or other publicity SBS Bank and/or McCulloch & Partners may reasonably request in conjunction with accepting and/or collecting the Prize. Each Prize winner agrees that SBS Bank and/or McCulloch & Partners may use their name and/or image for all reasonable publicity associated with this prize draw. Each Prize winner agrees to make themselves available to SBS Bank and/or McCulloch & Partners for this purpose.
- 9. If for any reason the Prize becomes unavailable, SBS Bank and McCulloch & Partners may substitute an alternative equivalent prize without notice.
- 10. SBS Bank and McCulloch & Partners shall not be held liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to direct or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with the receipt of, or use of the Prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 11. All decisions of SBS Bank and McCulloch & Partners in relation to this competition are final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 12. SBS Bank and McCulloch & Partners reserve the right to vary these terms and conditions at any time.
- 13. SBS Bank and McCulloch & Partners are gathering and will retain your details submitted in your entry ("personal information") for the sole purpose of running and publicising this prize draw only.
- 14. Your personal information will be held by SBS Bank, 51 Don Street, Invercargill. You have the right to access and correct your personal information. SBS Bank and McCulloch & Partners will not use your personal information for any purpose that is not related to this prize draw. All stored personal information is protected from unauthorised access through the use of secure passwords, user log-ons and other security procedures.